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2025 - Membership List 8/26/2025

Last Name First Name Address City State Zip  Home Phone
Work or Cell 

Phone E-Mail Address-1

Baker Jim 5636 Clover Valley Rd SE Port Orchard, WA 98367 253-394-1522 bake5636@wavecable.com

Bates Brad 6918 59th Ct W University Place, WA 98467 (253) 230-8554 sbbates2@gmail.com

Bates Stacy 6918 59th Ct W University Place, WA 98467 (253) 230-8554

Baumann Mark 1307 S. Monroe St Tacoma, WA 98405 (253) 310-5891 rocksnreptiles4me@gmail.com

Bayes Doug 3018 S 378th St Federal Way, WA 98003 (253) 973-4520 doug.bayes@gmail.com

Bayless Tim 1521 Peach Park Lane Puyallup, WA 98371 gocougs.bayless@gmail.com

Beardsley Dennis 4202 - 76th Ave Ct NW Gig Harbor WA 98335 (530) 624-0929 dsb615@sbcglobal.net

Bingham Price 34310 63rd Ave E Eatonville,WA 98328 (607) 972-1472 pab522@gmail.com

Binns Wayne 3609 Rosedale St NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (907) 230-4587 wbinns@gmail.com

Bradley Phillip 5414 181st Ave E Lake Tapps, WA 98391 (253) 359-6720 ptychodus618@gmail.com

Brantner Fred 1205 136th St NW Gig Harbor, WA  98332 (651) 769-5107 phred1513@gmail.com

Brooks Mirae 1652 S. Mullen St Tacoma, WA 98405 (253) 468-3495 rtpuddy@gmail.com

Brown Jerry 77 Chapman Ct. Steilacom, WA 98388 (971) 219-6022 gnbpdx@comcast.net

Bulis Bill 7310 99th St Ct NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332 805-302-8999 bill.bulis@gmail.com

Clancy Mike 2531 Simon Lane N. E. Olympia, WA 98506 (253) 278-0061 mtclancy39@comcast.net

Clark John 1086 Evans Rd Toledo, WA 98591-9517 (253) 381-8249 jekaclark@gmail.com

Cole Michael 9605 S 221st Pl Kent, WA 98031 (253) 222-4490 mcdc1369@gmail.com

Collins Jim 11535 Clovercrest Dr. SW Lakewood, WA 98499 (253) 279-9050 jhcollins55@gmail.com

Combs Brian PO Box 53 Vaughn, WA 98394 (253) 820-3340 blcombsusa@yahoo.com

Conlon Kell 15003 Starr Rd SE Olalla, WA 98359 (253) 222-6386 kellconlon@gmail.com

Conlon Kell 15003 Starr Rd SE Olalla, WA 98359 (253) 222-6386 kellconlon@gmail.com
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Corso John Geoffrey 701 N. J St. Tacoma, WA 98403 (253) 627-4408 (206) 334-5202 jcorso695@gmail.com

DeNully Bob 7493 Riverside Dr E Sumner, WA 98390 (360) 509-6616 topcopbob@msn.com

Dimock John 4418 N 32nd St Tacoma, WA 98407 (818) 821-9517 johndimock@hotmail.com

Dryer Tedd 4203 60th Street Ct NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (616) 406-7802 teddryer @gmail.com

Edmonson Steve 8711 90th Street NW Gig Harbor, WA  98332 (707) 695-5106 elkcaddis.16@gmail.com

Ehlers Dennis 6512 Tacoma Ave S Tacoma, WA 98408 (206) 229-7808 dehlers@hotmail.com

Emerson John lc 311139th Street Ct NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (682) 465-9426 jlcemerson@gmail.com

Faust Kyle 3413 73rd Ave NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (201) 317-5715 kyle@kylefaust.com

Fergin Tom 1711 Spencer Road Salkum, WA 98582 (253) 752-4501 (253)219-5481 fergin1@msn.com

Fournier Paul 4701 N 33rd St Tacoma, WA 98407 (206) 972-2513 pfournier@gmail.com

Frazier David 2956 SE Tucci Place Port Orchard, WA98367 (360) 265-6963 dfrazier@wavecable.com

Frazier Tess 2956 SE Tucci Place Port Orchard, WA98367 (360) 265-6833 tessfrazier@wavecable.com

Fredrikson Deb 9612 39th St Ct NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (206) 948-7355 djfredrikson@gmail.com

Fredrikson Hans 9612 39th St Ct NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (206) 948-7355 hans_fredrikson@msn.com

Fulkerson Steve
16915 SE 272nd St; Suite #100-
179 Covington, WA 98042 (253) 797-4992 CQMartini@comcast.net

Fullerton John 11610 83rd Ave SW Lakewood, WA 98498 (253) 606-7445 jflyfisher48@gmail.com

Gerlach Robert 7406 Soundview Drive Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (253) 377-1798 rwg@anewds.com

Habeck Bryan 417 3rd St NW Puyallup, WA  98371 (253) 200-8280 bryan.habeck@icloud.com

Halpern Brian 4906 N 27th St Tacoma, WA 98407 (206) 226-9222 Bhalpern10@gmail.com
Hammer Steve 4116 N 39th St Tacoma, WA 98407 (210) 765-4427 drshammer@outlook.com

Hardt Jason 4604 N Hudson St Tacoma, WA 98407 (206) 719-3656 jason.a.hardt@gmail.com

Harrison Joe 109 18th St NW Puyallup, WA 98371 (253) 906-2906 jjmmkk@comcast.net

High Gary 8650 Onyx Dr. SW #E Lakewood, WA 98498 (253) 222-1809 garyhigh58@gmail.com

Hollister Paul 2814 N. Mason Ave Tacoma, Washington, 98407 phollister1966@gmail.com

Hulscher Rick 120 E 88th St Tacoma, WA 98445 (253) 370-5053 jdubzag@hotmail.com

Huntoon Brian 19306 Bothell Way NE #301 Bothell, WA 98011 (425) 737-8756 brian@huntoonphoto.com
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Jensen  Rob 3002 N. 13th Street Tacoma,WA 98406 253-670-5339 GNW987@gmail.com

Jensen Kara 3002 N. 13th Street Tacoma,WA 98406 kajen8@gmail.com

Johnson Chris 500 SW 298th St Federal Way, WA  98023 253-442-9860 pcjohnson00@outlook.com

Jordan Gary 16708 133rd Ave. East Puyallup, WA 98374 (253) 691-7954 jordan6163@msn.com

Kallal Richard PO Box 1507 Hoodsport, WA 98548-1507 (360) 649-8711 rnrkallal@hcc.net

Keating Patrick 547 N. 79th St. Seattle, WA 98103 (206) 250-7790 patrick.homeinspector@gmail.com

Keith Scott 12423 234th Ave Ext E Buckley,WA 98321-9355 (253) 259-1863 scott_keith@icloud.com

Kelner Julie 2753 Rock Pt Rd NW Bremerton, WA 98312 (360) 731-2202 julielkelner@gmail.com

Kingslight John 2173 SW Lazuli St Port Orchard, WA 98367 (360) 710-6342 jkingslight@comcast.net

Kline Merritt 13321 6th Ave NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332 (253) 307-4580 merrittpkline@gmail.com
Kling William 1213 Contra Costa Ave Fircrest, WA 98466 (253) 973-9034 wfkling@comcast.net

Klug James 4919 N 22nd St Tacoma, WA 98406 (303) 565-7504 jjklug1@comcast.com

Knowles Steve 6409 - 75th St E Puyallup, WA98371 (425) 241-1195 jsknowles25@gmail.com

Knutson Brian 5509 - 70th Ave. W. University Place, WA 98467 (253) 565-7638 (253) 278-0309 theknutes44@gmail.com

Knutson Jessi 10918 Glenwood Dr. SW Lakewood, WA 98498-4333 (360) 349-3577 connorkknut4@gmail.com

Koslosky Mike 7724 30th St NW Gig Harbor WA 98335 (831) 247-8655 mikek1801@gmail.com

Krilich Ned 8015 Mitts Lane Gig Harbor, WA 98332 (206) 852-2520 nedkrilich@gmail.com

Lee Charles M. 5121 NE 55th Street Seattlew, WA 98105 (925) 286-0520 professor.lee@gmail.com

Leonard Lance 1817 E Wright Ave Tacoma, WA 98504 slimstickums@msn.com

Lindsey James 1810 South 265th Pl Des Moines, WA 98198 (253) 839-8092 206-529-7986 djames.lind@gmail.com

Mabie Penny 21610 SE 273rd Pl Maple Valley, WA 98038 (206) 715-4342 pmabie01@gmail.com

Mackiewicz John 14612 116th Ave. Ct E Puyallup, WA 98374 253-840-1951 425-761-5528 johnmackiewicz@comcast.net

Mason Beth 3824 Golden Eagle Loop SE Olympia, WA  98513 (253) 334-9449 aerobar2@hotmail.com

Matson Will 6716 44th Ave. E Tacoma, WA 98443 (253) 380-8075 wilber4orce@comcast.net

Maus James 9306 DeKoven Dr SW Lakewood, WA 98499-1319 (253) 732-5006 jimmaus@comcast.net

McCabe Richard (Rick) 23430 126th Ave SE Kent, WA 98031 (206) 948-0729 rj.mccabe42@gmail.com
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McKey Tim 23525 7th Ave S Des Moines, WA 98198 (206) 730-2677 mckeybuilt@gmail.com

McMillan Wayne 1114 143rd St NW Gig Harbor,WA 98332 (408) 858-8801 waynemcmillan1@gmail.com

McMullen Timothy 884 Cinebar Rd Cinebar, WA 98533 (253) 297-5678 BrothaTimmy@yahoo.com

McNeal Ron 1754 NE Mesford Rd Unit 44 Poulsbo, WA 98370-8509 (360) 731-2226 poulsboler@gmail.com

Meacham Jeff 6726 93rd Street Ct NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332-8470 (253) 649-3698 jeffmeacham1@hotmail.com

Merringer Michael 63 Point Fosdick Terrace NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (253) 278-4329 mmerringer21@gmail.com

Miller Barry 1411 24th Ave SE Puyallup, WA  98374 (253) 279-1773 marbarmiller@comcast.net

Minturn Larry 3546 Greenwood Ave West University Place, WA 98466 dry_flyrod@msn.com
Misner Mike 2313 B St NW Lakebay, WA 98349 (253) 549-5688 m.misner47@gmail.com
Morgan Craig 1914 110th Ave E Edgewood, WA 98372 (253) 691-5849 c@craiglinda.com
Nelson Scott 181 NW Doncee Dr Bremerton, WA 98311 (360) 932-5371 scott.andy.nelson@gmail.com
O"Neil John 5608 32nd Ct SE Lacey, WA 98503 (360) 280-6940 (360) 456-0453 jco3d@comcast.net

Olin Fred 1515 Dock St Unit 704 Tacoma, WA 98402 (360) 509-9478 folin67cougar@gmail.com

Oliver Phil 1441 E Mason LK Dr E Grapeview, WA 98546 (503) 936-3067 philfish39@aol.com

O'Neil John 5608 32nd Ct SE Lacey, WA 98503 jco3d@comcast.net

Ostericher Bob 13325 Muir Dr NW Gig Harbor, WA 98326 253-686-3688 r.ostericher@gmail.com

Ottavelli Craig 2340 Island Drive NW Olympia, WA 98502 (360) 753-7445 Craig@Ottavelli.com

Owen Graham 2406 50th Street Ct NW Gig Harbor,WA 98335 818-398-6409 graham@grahamowengallery.com

Paul Mark 7520 SW Ridgeline Dr Port Orchard, WA 98367 (760) 402-4671 markpielot@me.com

Peel David 14008 SE 224th St Kent, WA 98042 (951) 742-9686 davidjohnpeel@outlook.com

Pettit David 7307 155th Street Ct E Puyallup, WA 98375 (253) 241-5797 davidpettit34@gmail.com

Phan Jeffery  11625 151st Ave Ct E Puyallup, WA 98374 (206) 465-8157 jeffery.phan@live.com

Pickett Jim 6072 Osprey Cir Bremerton, WA 98312 (360) 620-5746 jiminypickett@gmail.com

Pierce Bill 1711 61st Ave NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (253) 320-9994 oregonosu@gmail.com

Pikul Jeffery (J.T.) 4314 Soundview Dr. W University Place, WA 98466 (412) 522-4608 jeffrey.pikul@gmail.com

Platta Mark 2704 SW Siskin Circle Port Orchard, WA 98367 (218) 838-6713 platta.mark@gmail.com

Puddy Ryan 1652 S. Mullen St Tacoma, WA 98405 (253) 468-3495 rtpuddy@gmail.com

Rajacich Nick 619 N 'I' St Tacoma, WA 98403  253-209-4090 rajacichn@yahoo.com

Riches Mike PO Box 158 Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (253) 961-8301 mdriches54@gmail.com

Rivers Gene 18148 Guava St. SW Rochester, WA 98579 (360)878-2024  Acu4pets@hotmail.com



112

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

123
124

125
126
127

128
129

130
131
132
133

134

135

136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143

F G H I J K L
Rosenthal Les 4108 Forest Beach Dr. N.W. Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (253) 225-3113 lesr@comcast.net

Saville Steve 8462 Eastside Dr. N.E. Tacoma, WA 98422 (253) 927-4401 (253) 973-7891 stevesaville@comcast.net

Saville Mike 11502 - 51st Ave Ct E Tacoma, WA 98446 (253) 426-1029 (253) 212-5777 msaville2011@hotmail.com

Schmidt Jim 1218 115th St Ct NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332 (253) 549-3462 jschmidt.hcs@gmail.com

Shimek Greg 7813 Agate Dr SW Lakewood, WA 98498 (253) 588-7606 (206) 979-5840 gregs47@icloud.com
Shry Eric 5615 80th Ave Ct W University Place, WA 98467 (253) 503-6688 (253) 888-3308 eashry@yahoo.com

Skau David 1919 Channel Rd E Lake Tapps, WA 98391 (503) 926-2249 dnhskau@mac.com

Skau Helen 1919 Channel Rd E Lake Tapps, WA 98391 (503) 926-2249 dnhskau@mac.com
Skopin Rich 5606 39th St. Ct NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (614) 579-1767 skopinrt@yahoo.com
Starr Glenn PO Box 2093 Poulsbo, WA 98374 (360) 320-2170 floridaflytyer@gmail.com
Stiffler David 12740 Old Military Rd NE Poulso, WA 98370 (360) 509-0122 dcstiffler@gmail.com

Stiffler Anne 12740 Old Military Rd NE Poulso, WA 98370 (360) 271-7003 readnquilt40@gmail.com
Stone Richard 821 Dock St  S Tacoma, WA 98402 (703) 402-1021 rb.stone@comcast.net

Stoner Curt 1018 N 7th St Tacoma, WA 98403-1710 (253) 203-5072 curt.stoner@comcast.net
Swan Jason 14020 Sidney Rd SW Port Orchard, WA 98367 (252) 876-1135 jason@swansonthego.com
Taylor Chris 11640 Arrow Point Drive NE Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 (206) 498-9158 taylor7722@msn.com

Timson James 2215 E Fairbanks St Tacoma, WA 98404 (253) 304-7026 jamestimson3@icloud.com
Trask Mike 5010 81st Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499 (253) 302-3170 (253) 222-7452 seattletrask      @gmail.com

Van Gelder Tom 4031 21st Ave SE Lacey, WA 98503 (253) 833-6129 (253) 261-8890 TVG@comcast.net
Villa Brian 2102 Sullivan Dr. NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (253) 209-3775 4villas@comcast.net

Villella Gary 907 135th St Ct NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332 (253) 313-5920 (360) 984-8603 garvilwa@gmail.com
Vlaming Joseph 10714 Wooddale LN SW Lakewood, WA 98498 (206) 200-8191 vlaming@comcast.net

Walters Catherine 4719 53rd Street E Tacoma,WA 98443 (253)759-1127 KWON1962@yahoo.com

Weiss Jeff 4600 Basswood CT SE Port Orchard,WA 98366 (928) 710-1895 jmweiss3@gmail.com

Weller Amy 10816 - 57th Ave. Ct. E., Apt F204 Puyallup, WA 98373-5730 (253) 973-0443 hunbun@pcswa.com

Wilkinson Tedd 8121 Sherwood Forest St SW Lakewood, WA 98498 (253) 312-2637 lastof6@comcast.net
Winegar Lee 15514 19th Ave Ct E Tacoma, WA 98445 (253) 531-7954 (253) 380-9653 lgwinegar@gmail.com
Wood Gilbert 6200 Sound View Drive Gig Harbor, WA 98335 (253) 313-6939 gilbertwood3@gmail.com
Yamashita Alan M. 98-1686 Apala Loop Aiea,HI 96701 (808) 488-7659 (253) 389-1673 alanyama33@gmail.com 

Young Winifred Chapin 708 Market St  #415 Tacoma, WA 98402 (206) 498-4311 winniearey@gmail.com
Zarges Ron PO Box 1714 Auburn, WA  98071 (253) 653-5292 ronvz@comcast.net
Zell Chris 18215 95th Loop East Bonney Lake, WA 98391 (253) 753-4819 prairiefire01@gmail.com


